
3ffiC1 m<~'R"/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~ fa"3.:rmiDEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ 3ffi"fta; ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1muT mf ~ -a.:r:riCONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

.:> .:> 

f.1muT mf ~ ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

kl'{>C1;;:iC1'j'Oi/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221 (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 I 2565726) 

!-firfctGT ~ ~ ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt. 07 .02.2025 

~ <t {lcss;:qf(:) cfi'r .3-l'R" ~ ~d=CTiffiffiC1 ri <t ffiv ~-~ ~ 3-l101<'ll$01 J=~C;-~ ~fclc; ll:i ~ cfi'r ~ 61 On behalf of the President of India, online item-rate 

tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

$11 .~ ~/Details 
Sl. fclcRur!Description 

No. (1) (2) (3) 

:t\lQJiQJi ~ 3-fR l:ft"-15, :tt"'Q Ji Qf!~, JfT$"Jll $ Q fl <!. q :tt"' QJi Qfl~ , q~<l{CfiiC1, 
" .:> 

~. $01ft l:fi q ~ m. e~"' Qfl Qf!'tf\ 
q~<J{CfiiCl' f(:){lq;;:i(iq{Ji Jt Cll ci lcr1 ct>(>icr1 f(:){lq;;:j(iq{Ji Jt Cll(i101Cfi(>l01 ~ct f(:){lq ;;:j(iq{Ji Jt Cll(ii01Cfi(>l01 ~ ct 

" .:> .:> -" " .:> -"" .:> -"" 

1. ~ CfiT ~~ I Title of work 
~ CfiT J•H<FJi(i I Up keeping of Ji{<FJi(i vet 3--laR"a1UT I Up keeping and Ji{<FJi(i "QCf ~ I Up keeping and 

.:> .:> 

Air condition ing installations at CMM maintenance of Air conditioning maintenance of Air conditioning installations 

Bay & P-15, CMSE, Vattiyoorkavu, installations at IISU & CMSE, at T ERLS, INSTEF & Central area, VSSC, 

Trivandrum Vattiyoorkavu , Trivandrum Trivandrum. 

e~"' Qfl Qfl :tt"' / :tt"' Q Jid i/"Q"03/13/2024-25 e~"' Q fl Q fl :tt"l/:tt"l QJi u-1"1t"C.T03/14/2024-25 e~"l Q fl Q fl :8'1 / :tt"' Q Ji u-1"'/ "Q"03/1 5/2024-25 

~-~ ~ ~- I E-Tender ~ 07.02.2025 ~ 07.02.2025 ~ 07.02.2025 
2. " 

Notice No. VSSC/CMGIA03/1312024-25 Dated VSSC/CMGIA0311412024-25 VSSC/CMG/A03/15/2024-25 

07.02.2025 Dated 07.02.2025 Dated 07.02.2025 

fa1facJ Jt er ~ Jl01 Ji , ~ (i c>f1dRl I 
~27 .58 ~/Lakhs ~54.29 ~/Lakhs ~79 .41 ~/Lakhs 3. .:> 

Estimate cost put to tender 

4. 
m W ~ cfi'r ~ I Period of 

1 ("QCfi/One) ~/year 1 ("QCfi/One) ~/year 1 ("QCfi/One) ~/year " 
completion 

5. 
~ ;}fJiT ~ (~) I Earnest 

~55,160.00 ~1 ,08,580.00 ~1 ,58,820.00 
money deposit (EM:)) 

'51\3 ""1<1l'5 Cf5"R ctl" ~I Feriod for download ing: ~ ~~Cf){OI I Bid clarifications: ~ ~'* ctt mf(d I Receipt of ~'* -ct>T ~ I Opening of 

~ 08.02.2025, 12.00 ~/hrs ~/ to ~ 09.02.2025, 9.00 ~/hrs ~/to ~ tenders: ~ 19.02.2025 -ct>T tenders: ~ 21 .02.2025 -ct>T 

16.02.2025, 23.00 ~/hrs 17.02.2025,12.00 ~/hrs 23.00 ~/hrs 15.00 ~/hrs 



2. ~ * 31m AA tc:f ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ q:;'r fa:IJOV1ffiffilCi~ ~TCiT q:;'r 'J:.U CfiTalT ~/ The agency shall fulfi ll the following conditions:-

Sfl.tf. 

SI.No. 

~Ia. 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ;t <;lf(ici~Cfi{OI *r 3ffi'n:r ~ ;t ~ 
~ q:;'r ~ 6Mql~ ~ "ffl(1 ~ <t ~ 
~ 38C>tffilCil<rtfil{ ri q:;'r fiCi)tSt\J"IOiCf) ~ * 
qu fct<:rr "\JlT<T1T ~I 
" Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. cfrcrt" ~ Cfil<l, ~ ~ *r ~ 
.3fTCI'ifct:f ~ <t 40% ~ Cf1J1 o:r ~/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost ("QT/or) 
ii.c:T ~ Cfil<l, ~ ~ *r ~ ~ 
~ <t 60%~ Cf1J1 o:r ~/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost ("QT/or) 
iii. "Qq; ~ Cfil<l, ~ ~ .3fTCI'ifct:f ~ 
<t 80% ~ Cf1J1 o:r ~/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

~ ~ ~ lpifOT/Documentary 
~ 

proof for the eligibility 
(m <R" ~ ~ ~!To be scanned 

& uploaded) 

i)Cf'il<l .mt~rr <1m ~ ~ ~ 
~ 0ffiT 0Jlil ~ Sl<HIOI4'il *r 
'>I <H I fU1 Ci Sl"fcf I " 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) fo1vft" mtm 0ffiT 0llil ri *r qulill 
'>I<HIOI4'il ;t m' ~ '>I<HIOI4'il ('m 
q{~ CfiCt:j'r) 3ft aa=tl il l ~ Q 1 

Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

;ITc/Note: ;ITctNote: 

6ft" lb. 

i. ~ Cfil<l ~ .m~m ~ w ~ <t ~ cga:rr m w ~ <t 31aR"e:TUT cga:rr1 
~ 

Similar work shall mean Operation of AC plants OR Maintenance of AC plants. 

ii. fc8! df1J" CfiT<lT q:;r ~. Cfil<l <t qlfCifclct> ~ * 7% '>lfc1 ~ *r wmur c:t ~ cilc;>lc-Ci~ ~ qr 
~ ~ f<'R" (1Cl1 ~ "\JlT<T1T ~. ~ "JfUf<T1T Cfil<l tf<HTC(l ~ *r ~ ~ M <t 
'>I fCi Jl Ch{ o I *r 3ffi'n:r Rifu (1Cl1 *r '\JlTC! I 

~ 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3'1-CRR lllfillctCi 3C;<T<H" <t ~ * Chlll~f;q(i Cfil<l ~/<H<"lli<h<rt <t fii1cr ~~~I 
~ - " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 

~ 31aR"a=roT ~ <t ffiv (>!ldT/Applicable only ~ <1m ~ ~ civ1~Ch{OI ~ *r '>lfc11 
~ ~··~ · " 

for Maintenance contract works - ~ <1m Copies of PF and ESI registration certif icates. 
~ ~ civ1~Cfi{OI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. ~ ~ * civ1~ChCi <1m ~ ~ ~~ Cfif WR1TOi" CR fa1Fc1cJ C\fCild\Jl 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO<- m www.tenderwizard.com/ I S~RO dcil*ii$C: ~~ 5130i<>i1s fct<:rr ~ tfCfiCiT t1 
fclsl:;(:rr ci-:ri'ICfi{UI *r ~ 344ct(i dcil*ii$C: * c;~fr$" ~ ~I $"-m:ct ;t ~ fa1Fc1cJ ~ \~ -mrn
Jfl¢~ ffi f1i ~ s q:;'r t£1" ~I 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.teoderwjz:ard. joliSRQ or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. ~ C<frl ld;:rll q;f Sl joi<fl s ~ m:f -B" ~~i':;ICfll{ q;f ~ ~ ~ liD" 016f 6T ~I ~~i':;I Cfll{ 
0ffiT ~ fctiv d'fC.T C<frl ld;:rl (1('1l~"iffi'[ fcrnm c:;qm tklllfC1rl fctiv ~I <rft qrm dTm fct1 c)
~~ q;f ~ 016f ~ 6 ill~~ q;f ~ fci;m ~I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~JIT cfi m 3q;QCf<i tffi 1 ~ ~~R\t>c ~ cfi f(;Rr ~ ~ {lfti, d1idr ~ ~ I menu 
~ ~ I tmr ~. q~Q 'HQ 'H fi\ ~. f?l'tl~airlq{Ji - 695 022 cfi Ci'fld1 q-{" ~ 3101 'HRlrl ~ 
c:;qm ~ ~ ~ (<:rr) ~ 3101'HRlrl ~ c:;qm ~ ~ mW cfi ~ ~ ~ ~ ~I ~ 
-iAT {lfti, ~ t;[TC(1 ~ ~ ~ ~ -B" 180 f?;iT1T (1cl1 ~ ~I <rft ~. SrSr cfi ~ ~ mT 
;]f[{fr 6 ill ~JIT q;f ~ tJ" ~ iT1Cflif!Cfl{aJ ~ ~ .3-tR ~ ~~i':;ICfll'l:l cfi Tinr ~ ~ 
cntRfi fcrnm 0ffiT ~I $c>lctS::l~Cfl ~~~~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ ~~~ ~ ~ Cfif cnciT Cfl{cAcll c>l QAQ'H\!A$ ~ q;f \!AQ'H\!A$ ~ 31TtlR ~ I 
3i':;llllJi ~ Yv1"1Cfl{al '>l Jii'aiY"' <:IT Fvrc;rr ~ ~ (Sr3~"}t~:mtr "(JCf dJm ~ ~ (cficft~)lcti<R 
~~~ ~ ~ .3WIPT (~~)/tHM'llfc "QCf ~ ~m m QAQ'HQA$ ~ 0ffif 
~ ~ R\ t>c CflT$" .3-l'o:<:T fa1c!:;m c:;qm 0fli'r cj v1~ Cfl{ a I '>l Ji I a I q "' 1NC1c1 Cf){O'IT ~I ~/'>l Ji I a I q "' ~ ~ 
fa1<:«:1 ~~~ ~ ~ ~ (1cl1 ~ ~ ~I .:> 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 3q.QCfrl tffi 1 ~ ~~R.~>c ~ ~ .3-tR trA<T q-{" 3'1 m, ~ "QCf 31a'R~ ~ -~. 
q~QflQ'Hfil , ~ cfi Cfllll'l<>ill ~ ~~i':;IQ ~~I .:> 

.:> 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ Cfif 11N 'H1Va=f, ~ ~ ~ fa1<:«:1 ~ .3-tR trA<T cR" m 3"fRf ~. 3'1 m, fo1ATur "QCf 
~ ~ ".. ~. cftQ'HQ'Htil, ~ cf; Cfllll'l<>ill ~. ~ (1Cfl 6T ~. c:f(fr I ftfis qR:c cR" crfr<Rrr 
tcR, 1NC1c1 ~ ~ ~I <rft ~ ~ ~ fa1<:«:1 ~ .3-tR trA<T cR" <TI 3"fffi ~ ~ ~ 
t;[TC(1 016f.;)~ ~ 6 ill~ cR" ~ ~ q-{" 31fqiCflrl ~~I 

<.. 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ ~~~ ~ ~ Cfif cnciT Cfl{cACllc>! QJiQ'HQA$ ~ q;f QAQ'H\!A$ ~ 31TtlR ~ I 
3i':;ll llJi ~ civ1~Cfl{a1 '>lJ11a1q:;j m Yv11Cfl{al '>l J1 1a1q:;j 3'G"{" tt-n 5(~) ~ 'HRlrlliT1'HI{ .3-liii'>lJilfVIrl m "'>lfc=r 
~ ~ ~I jq;QCf(i ~/'>lJilalq:;j ~ m "'>lfci 3'1 m , ~ Vcf ~ m-~. 
q"IQflQ'Htfl , ~. f?I'6ClairlY{A <t Cfl lll'l<>ill ~ ~ ~ ~ fa1«<:r ~ cR- c=rm ~ q-{" m 3"fffi ~ 
~ ~ .:>~ 1 -m=e; ~ ~ ~ fa1<:«:1 ~ cR- c:rm trJi<T q-{" m 3"fRf ~ m "'>lfc=r t;[TC(i 016T 
~ 6 ill ~ ~ q-{" ~ ~ cR" 31fqiCflrl ~ ~I 

<.. 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Divis ion-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. fo1fclcJ ~ *r .3ffi1J1 ~ CfiT ~ ~ ~ 1Jfm1 Cfl'tcAcm~ ~~C\1Cfll{1 *r Ci<floi~c;gl vci ClifiTIG<1Cfl 
m ~ ~I Ci<tloi"'lcfl vci ClifUIG<1Cfl m ~ ~ tiT .3fldT ftffi::rc:1 ~ I J"ic>-<1 i<fl<ri W ~I 
Ci<flo1lch'i vci ClifU'IG<l<tl R ct <H <"<li<fl<ri ct c;'twr, ~~C\I'fll't c;qm ~ W "JfQ" ~'fCil~\?il Cfif ftffi::rc:1 
~ ~ faifra=rur fctim 0ffi!d1T I <rt?; "qrm dl<lT fcf> ~ fo1fclcJ ~ ~ CfiT ~ Oi'6T 'R(fr riT % ~ 
'tRUT ~ }l'fq~Cfll't Cf1{ tJ ~ 3ffi ~ ~ CfiT JmT *r ~ f;c! ~~ Oi'6T f<l><rr ~I ~ 
m, ~ ~ (<ITnr ~~c;ICfll{1 CfiT ~ ~ t:r ~) CfiT ~ ~. ~ ~ ~fclc;ICfll{l "*'" 
~ ~ ~ faifra=rur <1m (iCflcr?ich'i <H <"<li<fl<ri" ct c;'twr <ITnr tfr(! ~ 3th" fa1FclcJ ~/~Till ct 
~ .3fldT *r ~ *r ~I " 

.:> 
On the due date of opening , the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished val id EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m {"i~c;ICfll't *r ~ ~ CfiT ~"41C\Oi dTlit'r ~ 4~ClffiC1 fctim ~I <flT<T tR'f ~ tiT, ~ 
Wffl ~ ~ 4~ClffiC1 fctim 0fR!dlTI ~ ~ cfi WT<1l01 f;c! & cfi ~ ~. fq"l<fl~ qor I <flT<T Jnt~r 
tJ-~ cfi C1"t=f ~. fa1facJ tR' ~ ~ ~ ~ ch'f 2o/o ~ tR' 3fRdT ~<>qlc;Oi dTlit'r 1Jfm1 *r 
~ 61 .:> .:> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ ~~C\I<fll't, ~~C\IQ 1Jfm1 ~ ~ ~. dJq" fo'it~JCfl, fi~Q<H;il I ~. fi~Q<Hg'j I 34' ~. 
fi~Q<Hg'j-{"i~c;i0/$0fifai<1:t-~ !"' $-:n~~<l't-~ !"' $-:n~~<l't-~ I $-:n~~<l't-'Q'W *r q-cT 31aiJ1fc'1 cfi 
tmT, ~ Cfif faifra=rur cRI ~ Wffl ~ c); ~. ti~C\1 Cfll{1 I ~~ c); ~<1~rl<fl ~ Cfi't, 
wan- CflRU1T ~. ~ ct ~ ~"'*'" .31a1<Hfc1 <ri6T %mf1 C"lmfCr, wan-~ ct .31aRlR, ~-~ 
~ ~ ~ *r ~I ~ ~ ~ ~ <1m ~ &f' ~ ~ <fCfC1' ~ CfiT 31TCf~<:fCI1 
31<ri<Hk<ri 3ffi trrn WC('f ~ cfi ~ .31a1<Hfc1 tJ ~I "' "' 

.:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11 . m«'f cfi {i<>?qffi *r 3ffi' ~ fo1fclcJ ~ Cfl{cACl l(>l l ~ cr<10i(1<H <IT fcR:lT ~ fa1FclcJ CfiT ~ 
~ f;c! ~<T <T1'6T 6 3th" ~ CfiRUf ~ ~ ~ <IT WC('f m.n- faifclcJ.ID CfiT ~ ~ Cfif ~ 
~ 61 mfr ~~C\IQ ~ ~ ~R'if CfiT tR'f Oi'6T ~ ~ <IT ~ ~B ~ ~~C\ICfll't c;crnr ~~ 
& tJ' ~ 6, }l'fq"'l<fll't Cf1{ tJ' ~I " -
" The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of Ind ia is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. m«1 ct :tl"?4ffi *r 3ffi' ~ fa1facJ ~ Cfl'tcACll<>l l ~ CflT<T .mt~r ~ ~ ~ ~ CflT<T ah ~ 
4~Cl~Oi I <IT <flT<T *r d1W ~ Cfldfr Cfif ~ ~ ~ 6 <1m ~~C\I<fll 't ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ CJClT Oi'6T 
cRorrl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. m«1 cfi { I"? q ffi *r 3ffi' ~ fo1fclcJ ~ Cfl{cA Cll <>ll ~ faifacJ CfiT croT ~ ~ <IT ~ fcR:fJ :moT 
CfiT ~ ~ Cfif ~ ~ 6 <1m ~ ~C\I Cfll{ CfiT ~ "JfQ" ~ tR' 6r "Cf~T<T ~ Wrr I 

" The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



, 

14. fo1facJ <t ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ "B" ~ 3fr w-~ ~ "B" ~ 6 .3-tR ~ ~ w
~ m- ~ <filftm ~ 6 ~ c;cmr ~ ~ dT$" fo1facJ }jfq~Cfil { <R" er ~ 1 - ..) 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. fo1facJ ~ Cfi{cACl I (>II ~ ffiCfiR c;qm ~-~ tiT ~ ~ 311cAC11<4'1 ~ <t 31affiR" ~ 
q;T ~ ?;or CflT ~ m<1T 61 - ..) 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. ~ ~C'< I Cfil { <H fm1m ct ~ ct ~ ~ ~ fo1facJ 31d1T m- ~ ~ 01't.t er ~ Fun=r;R-~ ?;or 
J1R ~ Cfil<lio-Cl~Oi t<1 Gf<Ftle'<l{ ~ ~ ~ I ~ ~ ..)Oi\?1~cfi'l ft~~ 61 ~ 3a1 c~fct<""t~l 
CflT a:rm 3fr ~ ~ 6Prr 31T ~ mtT ~ 3fr ~ ~ CfiTd1 <R" t6 6 m 31T ~ qif ~ 6 
.3-tR 31T 3fi:lft"a-T fm1m ~ ~ {IJjqf;l(i .3fftlq:;rfr CflT IT1\?1~ch'l ft~~ 61 ~ G:?RT ~ ~rc:r CflT 
3<>-<>i~lii m- trr ~ G:?RT 31d1T ~ dT$" fo1facJ ~ Cfl"{ er ~ <'fm mm;r ~ ~ ~~ 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. 3q<6Cf(1 ttu 1 ~ 3fimR" ~ ~ <fi'r 3ffi!rn" ft!rtlt ~ ~-~-~ 120 ~ crq;-~ Wft" l 
~ ~ Pai%c;l<hl'l ~ ~ ~ m 3P1aiT ~ '(fl'tRf 'ffirr ~ m firtaGr <fi'r ~rm- ~ ~ ~ Ch1I 
q~a~01 Cfi"('(1l ~ -;;IT fcnwr, ~ <FIT ~ 011ft' ~ m ~ ~ ~ ~ m 3'l'T<r tR ~ 
tr~ ~ ~ il<f1iiT ~ ~ ~ 50 % (~ ~rcr) <hT ~ ~ <hT ~ mor ~~ 3fldt, 
~ ~ C< l<h I { <fiT q;-r;Q- <fi'r q 01 ~ ~ C< I ~ 3mT Q)gf <fi'r ~ 011ft' eft ~I 

..) ..) 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to partic ipate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. foifacJ tiT ~ ~ tiT, m ~~C'<ICfil'll <t" mtT QCFl Cf;"{R fct;-m 31'l"QOIT I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~~C'<ICfil{ c;qm ~ c;{ ~ ~ Cfi"{, ~H. jJIIf%~i . WIT Cfi"{, ~ 3GCfl{ 3frt?; ~~ ~~I - ..... ~,, ..) 

The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. (iCflafich'J ~ <t" ~ fi~vt"'IQ'Ht'i q Q'Hvt~Q'Ht'i '>!JiiOiq'll ~ ~ 1lf¥ ~ J1TOir ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

5 

~/ 
3tf -.;rlTT01' I Deputy Head 

tf'lQJOtJl-~I CMD- Contracts 



(1Cf>ift4?1-alfVIf\}4Cfi iffi;ft ~ smr filklft\)~(1 ?lfdl~.,n ~ & 4?1- "dJ! "9iS1 ~ 4?1- ';;ITQ', ~ 3l'Ffi"£f M 
9'I filfcl?;ICf>H) q;)- 3!fd'ltd ~ m1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ 6q ~ ~ mr ~ fcW mT ti<Hifi:(1 l>l<Hial4'il 1 .., .., -
Completion certif icates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ ~ 31a1f1R m 1JCfifc'1 c=rm ~ 4!1<Hial CfiT ~ ~ CfiT c;h'tl~v~"l ~ 1 .., c.. .., 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4 . fotir ~ c;crnT aRT CfiT<if 6C'f ti <HI fC(1 \>l <HI a I 4 ::t ~ (me, tR CfiTCJ df<JT <11{) \>l <H I a I 4 :ill ~ ~ - .., 
~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ IAfc1 I(<WL ~) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. tfivq) C'fm ~~ civ!lCf>{al ~ ~ \Afc1 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number. 

7. m=ac;r ~ fi I<H lcr<l ~RIT ~ m -1 ~ 31a1fiR ~ foifclcJ ~ ~ 3~C'!Wl(1 ~ fi<H lfC(:"t .w:rtU .., .., 
~ cjuc;:r ~ ri ~ ~ ~ ~ l>lffi<St\!:1(11 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ri ~ ~ (~ ff. ~.53)1 

" ..:> " c.. 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ¢1 I ~~~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. if41iiT ~ ~ I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ fii6<=r c:f:;qfai ~~I Company Profile with details. 

11 . v~lQtieJ civ~lct>-tal \>l<Hial4::t IGST registration certificate. 

12 . .11\"Af~:ct'("'t ~ <rf?; ~ ~ (1)- I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

<Hl>C"<t9~ Vltr I IMPORTANT NOTE 
' 

~ CfiT ~ <H'"cllila I ~ Qll'lQ't!Q<H$ ci;i)Cfi'(OI 'lifl'll014:>i, fitfclcJ ~ 4?1-~ fctfil" ~ m:J<r q;)- '4T 

n:Rt ~. 3"4" 1iiUrar, Fvtll'l1uT ~ ~a-ruT -cnmr - ~. fcrsF;<H-~ 3Rrft~ ~. cj;irr. ~ -cft.3IT., 
ffi{)acri(14'(<H - 695022, ~ ~ Cfil4'ic>t4 R ~ marr ~ '4T ~ m-e Gam ~ ~ I ~ .., ' 

fitfclcJ ~ cti'r fin«:r ~ ~ m:nr q;)- '4T n:Rt ~ ~ ~ I Q<HQ't!QII'l$ ci-'I~Cfi'(Oj 'lifl'll014:>i CfiT ~ 

"9'ft1 -c;nt:Cf ~ cfi'r W ~. 'ffi fitfclcJ q;)- lmrtt C'l't'l' tR ~ <t=cfttcl ~ m I 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


